	FC	DRM 2	
NO	TICE OF INTENTION TO APPL	Y FOR GRAN	T OR RESEAL OF
	A GR	ANT	
	R	ule 33	
IN THE SUPRE	ME COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REG	GISTRY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		AUDREY HELEN HEFFERNAN	
Date of death:		25 May 2019	
Last known residential address of deceased:		Bupa Aged Care, 14 Gore Street, South Hobart TAS 7004 (in the Record of Death noted as Bupa Aged Care, South Hobart)	
Address in Will:		92 Salamanca Square, Hobart TAS 7000	
Date of Will:		3 October 2006	
Executor named in Will:		Instituted: RAY LESLIE HEFFERNAN	
Executor named in Will:		Substituted: JOHN JUSTIN HEFFERNAN	
Executor named in Will:		Substituted: PETA JANE HEFFERNAN	
Full name of applicant:		JOHN JUSTIN HEFFERNAN	
Address of applicant:		2/28 Crystal Downs Drive, Blackmans Bay TAS 7052	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Child	
Full name of applicant:		PETA JANE HEFFERNAN	
Address of applicant:		44 Maning Avenue, Sandy Bay TAS 7005	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm	AUDREY HELEN HEFFERNAN Murdoch Clarke	DX: Tel:	131 (03) 6235 9389
name: Address:	10 Victoria Street HOBART TAS 7000	Email: Practitioner:	benn.dance@murdochclarke.com.au

Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child		
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Murdoch Clarke		
Address for service:	10 Victoria Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000		

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 3 October 2006;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.